

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6450

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

15 March 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to hospital-acquired Covid-19.

## You asked:

- 1. Please can you tell me how many cases of hospital-acquired Covid-19 the trust has had since 1st March 2020?
- 2. Please state the date the case was discovered.

## Trust response:

- 1. 234
- 2. Please find below a list of the dates cases were discovered. Due to the very small number of cases and in order to protect patient confidentiality the Trust has decided that further information be refused using the limitations available under Section 10 and Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 1998. Confirmed positive COVID dates:

31/03/2020

02/04/2020

05/04/2020

09/04/2020

14/04/2020 15/04/2020

18/04/2020

19/04/2020

20/04/2020

21/04/2020

22/04/2020

23/04/2020

25/04/2020

28/04/2020

30/04/2020

- 03/05/2020
- 05/05/2020
- 10/05/2020
- 14/05/2020
- 15/05/2020
- 17/05/2020
- 20/05/2020
- 26/05/2020
- 27/05/2020
- 28/05/2020
- 29/05/2020
- 30/05/2020
- 02/06/2020
- 22/06/2020
- 31/10/2020
- 01/11/2020
- 03/11/2020
- 05/11/2020
- 07/11/2020
- 08/11/2020
- 10/11/2020
- 12/11/2020
- 13/11/2020
- 15/11/2020
- 16/11/2020
- 17/11/2020
- 18/11/2020
- 19/11/2020
- 20/11/2020
- 21/11/2020
- 22/11/2020
- 23/11/2020
- 24/11/2020
- 25/11/2020
- 26/11/2020
- 27/11/2020
- 28/11/2020
- 29/11/2020
- 30/11/2020
- 01/12/2020
- 02/12/2020
- 03/12/2020
- 04/12/2020
- 06/12/2020
- 07/12/2020
- 09/12/2020
- 10/12/2020
- 11/12/2020
- 12/12/2020
- 13/12/2020

14/12/2020

15/12/2020

16/12/2020

17/12/2020

18/12/2020

20/12/2020

22/12/2020

23/12/2020

24/12/2020

27/12/2020

28/12/2020

29/12/2020

30/12/2020

31/12/2020

01/01/2021

02/01/2021

03/01/2021

04/01/2021

05/01/2021

06/01/2021